ETAS ID: TM592496

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
My Diamond Place, Ltd.		08/18/2020	Corporation: BAHAMAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leo Schachter & Co., Inc.
Street Address:	50 West 47th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2100
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2821653	LEO SCHACHTER DIAMONDS FOUR GENERATIONS.	
Registration Number:	4539139		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125079153

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-697-3750 x124 Email: mws@kirschsteinlaw.com

KIRSCHSTEIN ISRAEL SCHIFFMILLER & PIERON **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 425 FIFTH AVENUE 5TH FLOOR - SUITE 501

Address Line 2: MARTIN W. SCHIFFMILLER

Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016-2223**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MDP Assignment
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin W. Schiffmiller
SIGNATURE:	/Martin W. Schiffmiller/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - MDP to LSCO 2020.08#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - MDP to LSCO 2020.08#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MY DIAMOND PLACE, LTD., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the Bahamas, located and doing business at Unit 220 Island Lane, Olde Towne,

SandyPort, Nassau, Bahamas (with former address at British Colonial Center of Commerce, One

Bay Street, 3rd Floor, Nassau, Bahamas) (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted the trademarks

shown on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the Trademarks") which have been registered in

the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as shown therein; and

WHEREAS, LEO SCHACHTER & CO., INC., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 50 West 47th Street, Suite

2100, New York, New York 10036 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the

Trademarks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of forty thousand (\$40,000) dollars

paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby

assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the good

will of the business symbolized by said marks, the registrations therefor and all rights of action

arising or accrued relating to the Trademarks including, without limitation, the right to take

proceedings for infringement of the Trademarks or for passing off or for otherwise infringing the

rights of the Assignor in the Trademarks, and to seek and recover damages and all other

remedies for all past infringements.

MY DIAMOND PLACE, LTD.

Assignor

Dated: 18 4 August, 2020 By

Name: Melanie Moxey

Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0923

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Dt.
LEO SCHACHTER DIAMONDS FOUR GENERATIONS. ONE PASSION.	2,821,653	September 3, 2004
Lion Head Design	4,539,139	May 27, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 007025 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 08/18/2020